
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2064
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2014
SURVEY STUDY OF TRAFFIC 
Chavan Shri Ashok Shankarrao;Gupta Shri Sudheer;Kirtikar Shri Gajanan Chandrakant;Kodikunnil Shri Suresh;Meinya Dr.
Thokchom;Singh Shri Kunwar Haribansh;Singh Shri Rajveer (Raju Bhaiya)

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted or proposes to conduct any survey/study to identify stretches on NHs needing immediate
expansion, revision of speed limit for various category of vehicles and introducing new traffic models to regulate traffic; 

(b) if so, the details thereof including locations identified for the purpose, State/UT-wise; 

(c) whether the Government has laid down any time limits for the execution of the aforesaid survey/study; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof including the current status of the survey/study?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a) No Madam. 

(b) to (d) Does not arise. 
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